CH \$40.00 2822

ETAS ID: TM344975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeeScan, Inc.	FORMERLY SeekTech, Inc.	06/11/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.	
Street Address:	4033 Ruffin Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822627	SEALITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8588363400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-244-5939

Email: steven.tietsworth@seescan.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Tietsworth
Address Line 1: 3855 Ruffin Road
Address Line 2: SeeScan, Inc.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEALITE US 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C TIETSWORTH	
SIGNATURE: /Steven C. Tietsworth/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SEALITE US1 Assignment 6-17-2015#page1.tif source=SEALITE US1 Assignment 6-17-2015#page2.tif source=SEALITE US1 Assignment 6-17-2015#page3.tif

source=SEALITE US1 Assignment 6-17-2015#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Petent and Trademark Office/ Pleat	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
SeeScan, Inc.	Name: DeepSea Power & Light
Individual(s) Section	Street Address: 4033 Ruffin Road
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership	{
Corporation- State California	City: San Diego State: Ca
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) ^{US}	Country USA Zip: _92123
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship
Manufactures of controlling between common [1] 169 Ed (19	Comments of the control of the contr
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 11, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship US
	200007
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78491176	2822627
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).
SeaLite	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Tietsworth	registrations involved:
Internal Address: SeeScan, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
11 (S) (18) PAGEO E. SONO ESTATE I TELE	e, commercial (ac as see a section as a sect
Chrost Address: 3855 Ruffin Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Ruma Roso	☐ Enclosed
City San Diego	8. Payment Information:
State CA Zip: 92123	
Phone Number: 858-244-5939	224202
Docket Number; SEALITE US(1)	Deposit Account Number 506156
Email Address:steven.tietsworth@seescen.com	Authorized User Name Steven C. Tietsworth
9. Signature: /Steven C. Tietsworth/	June 17, 2015
Signature	Date
Steven C. Tietsworth	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Name of Person Signing	in a second seco

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandriz, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SeeScan, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having its principal offices at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, owns that certain registered trademark set forth on Schedule A incorporated herein by this reference (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, DeepSea Power & Light, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal offices at 4033 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Mark listed on Schedule A, the portion of Assignors' business to which the Mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee agree to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration for same from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and registration for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this // \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of June 2015.

**End of Trademark Assignment Agreement - Signature Page Follows **

Assignment of Trademark SEALITE US(1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of the date written below and in the capacity shown below.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

Date: <u>{/1/2015</u>,2015

assignok:

By Mark S. Olsson

Name

CEO & President, SeeScan, Inc.

Title

ASSIÇNEE

Steven C. Tietsworth

Name

General Counsel, DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.

Title

ATTACH SCHEDULE A

Assignment of Trademark SEALITE US(1)

SCHEDULE A

Mark: SeaLite

U.S. Federal Registration Number: 2822627

Registration Date: March 16, 2004

Assignment of Trademark SEALITE US(1)

RECORDED: 06/17/2015